
Montreat (0-1) -vs- # 3 Southeastern (1-0)
1/29/2026 at Lakeland, FL (Ted A. Broer Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sandvik,Blake (1-0)
Loss: Williams,Bryton (0-1)
Save: McMullen,Brody (1)
HBP: Williams,Bryton, Suarez,Christopher
PB: Flores,David (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Austin McCurdy First: Gary Czachowski 
Start: 5:05 pm   Time: 3:01   Weather: 64, Light Clouds
Game notes:
- Harrington faced 3 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Montreat 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 5 9 1
Southeastern 0 2 0 1 3 0 1 0 X 7 8 3

Montreat 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nagel,Cameron cf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Brunner,Matthew lf 3 0 1 0 2 0 0
Austin,Justin rf 3 1 1 1 2 0 2
Ramos,Tommy dh 5 0 2 2 0 1 0
    Bolivar,Wilmer pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Restrepo,Daniel 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
    Brulport,Jason ph/1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Bryant,Dawson c 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
    Goff,Connor pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mota,Louis 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Furches,Hunter pr/3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gonzalez,Gustavo 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ethier,Kaden ss 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Williams,Bryton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Suarez,Christopher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hart,Jordon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caldwell,Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 9 3 6 9 9

2B: Ramos,Tommy (1)
SH: Nagel,Cameron (1)
SB: Brunner,Matthew (1)
PO: Brunner,Matthew (2)
E: Ethier,Kaden (1)

Southeastern 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Collins,Charlie rf 3 2 2 0 0 0 1
Wimberly,Dayne 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Bartholomae,Braden 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ciesielski,Cooper dh 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
    Cozza,Armani pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wittmann,Paul cf 4 1 2 3 0 2 1
Parry,Cade 3b 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
    Franco,Joel pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Perez,Victor E 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Hopkins,Nathanial ss 4 2 3 0 0 1 0
Streuer,Nick 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Flores,David c 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
    Pryor,Cort pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Essig,Jace lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Sandvik,Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lambeth,Parker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harrington,Aron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McMullen,Brody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 8 6 1 11 5

2B: Collins,Charlie (1); Hopkins,Nathanial (1)
HR: Wittmann,Paul (1)
SH: Bartholomae,Braden (1); Streuer,Nick (1)
SB: Ciesielski,Cooper (1); Hopkins,Nathanial (1)
CS: Franco,Joel (1)
HBP: Collins,Charlie (1); Parry,Cade (2)
E: Wimberly,Dayne (1); Parry,Cade (1); Sandvik,Blake (1)

Montreat IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Williams,Bryton (L, 0-1) 4.1 5 5 5 1 6 1 1 2 0 17 21 2 5 89
Suarez,Christopher 0.2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 14
Hart,Jordon 2.0 1 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 2 31
Caldwell,Ethan 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 9
Totals 8 7 7 1 11 1 1 3 0 30 36 3 9 143

Southeastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sandvik,Blake (W, 1-0) 5.0 6 3 2 2 5 1 0 0 0 20 23 5 3 83
Lambeth,Parker 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 12
Harrington,Aron 0.0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 14
McMullen,Brody (S, 1) 3.0 2 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 10 11 2 3 54
Totals 9 5 3 6 9 1 0 0 0 34 41 8 7 163



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Montreat - Top of 1st MC SEU
Nagel,C grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Brunner,M singled to left field (0-1 F). 0 0
Austin,J flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Brunner,M out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0

Southeastern - Bottom of 1st MC SEU
Collins,C hit by pitch (0-1 S). 0 0
Wimberly,D struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Collins,C advanced to second on a balk. 0 0
Ciesielski reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKS); Collins,C out at third ss to 3b. 0 0
Ciesielski stole second. 0 0
Wittmann,P struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 0

Montreat - Top of 2nd MC SEU
Ramos,T flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Restrepo,D struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Bryant,D walked (3-2 BKFBFFBB). 0 0
Goff,C pinch ran for Bryant,D. 0 0
Mota,L struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0

Southeastern - Bottom of 2nd MC SEU
Bryant,D to c for Goff,C. 0 0
Parry,C hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 0 0
Hopkins,N singled up the middle (3-1 KBBB); Parry,C advanced to second. 0 0
Streuer,N out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Hopkins,N advanced to second; Parry,C advanced to third. 0 0
Hopkins,N advanced to third on a wild pitch; Parry,C scored. 0 1
Flores,D singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Hopkins,N scored. 0 2
Pryor,C pinch ran for Flores,D. 0 2
Essig,J flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 2
Collins,C flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2

Montreat - Top of 3rd MC SEU
Flores,D to c for Pryor,C. 0 2
Dropped foul ball, E3. 0 2
Gonzalez,G reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-2 BFF). 0 2
Ethier,K reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBF); Gonzalez,G out at second 2b to ss. 0 2
Nagel,C singled down the rf line (2-2 SKBB); Ethier,K advanced to third. 0 2
Brunner,M grounded out to p (0-1 K); Nagel,C advanced to second. 0 2
Austin,J flied out to rf (2-2 KBBS). 0 2

Southeastern - Bottom of 3rd MC SEU
Wimberly,D grounded out to p unassisted (2-2 KSFBBF). 0 2
Ciesielski struck out swinging (3-2 SBKBBFS). 0 2
Wittmann,P singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B). 0 2
Parry,C struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 2

Montreat - Top of 4th MC SEU
Ramos,T fouled out to c (0-1 S). 0 2
Restrepo,D struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 2
Bryant,D singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 0 2



Goff,C pinch ran for Bryant,D. 0 2
Mota,L popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southeastern - Bottom of 4th MC SEU
Bryant,D to c for Goff,C. 0 2
Hopkins,N doubled down the lf line (2-0 BB). 0 2
Streuer,N struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBK). 0 2
Hopkins,N stole third. 0 2
Flores,D grounded out to 3b, RBI (3-2 SBSFBB); Hopkins,N scored. 0 3
Essig,J struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBFBFFS). 0 3

Montreat - Top of 5th MC SEU
Gonzalez,G singled to right field (2-2 BBKF). 0 3
Ethier,K singled to right field (1-1 BF); Gonzalez,G advanced to second. 0 3
Nagel,C reached on a throwing error by p, SAC, bunt, advanced to third on the error (0-0); Ethier,K
advanced to second, scored on the error; Gonzalez,G advanced to third, scored on the error. 2 3
Brunner,M walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 3
Brunner,M stole second. 2 3
Austin,J singled to right field, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Brunner,M advanced to third; Nagel,C scored, unearned. 3 3
Austin,J advanced to second on a wild pitch; Brunner,M out at home c to p. 3 3
Ramos,T struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFFS). 3 3
Restrepo,D struck out swinging (2-2 SBKFBS). 3 3

Southeastern - Bottom of 5th MC SEU
Collins,C singled up the middle (3-1 BFBB). 3 3
Wimberly,D grounded out to p (0-0); Collins,C advanced to second. 3 3
Ciesielski walked (3-2 KBBFFBB). 3 3
Suarez,C to p for Williams,B. 3 3
Wittmann,P homered to right field, 3 RBI (0-0); Ciesielski scored; Collins,C scored. 3 6
Parry,C hit by pitch (3-2 BBFBSF). 3 6
Franco,J pinch ran for Parry,C. 3 6
Hopkins,N struck out swinging (3-2 SBBKBS); Franco,J out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 6

Montreat - Top of 6th MC SEU
Bartholomae to 1b for Wimberly,D. 3 6
Parry,C to 3b for Franco,J. 3 6
Lambeth,P to p for Sandvik,B. 3 6
Bryant,D grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 3 6
Furches,H pinch ran for Mota,L. 3 6
Furches,H singled down the rf line (0-1 K). 3 6
Gonzalez,G lined out to rf (0-0). 3 6
Ethier,K struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS). 3 6

Southeastern - Bottom of 6th MC SEU
Furches,H to 3b. 3 6
Hart,J to p for Suarez,C. 3 6
Streuer,N grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 3 6
Flores,D struck out looking (3-2 BBSSBK). 3 6
Essig,J struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 3 6

Montreat - Top of 7th MC SEU
Perez,V to 3b for Parry,C. 3 6
Harrington to p for Lambeth,P. 3 6
Nagel,C walked (3-1 FBBBB). 3 6
Brunner,M walked (3-0 BBBB); Nagel,C advanced to second. 3 6



Austin,J walked (3-1 FBBBB); Brunner,M advanced to second; Nagel,C advanced to third. 3 6
McMullen,Brd to p for Harrington. 3 6
Brunner,M out at second p to ss, picked off. 3 6
Ramos,T singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BFS); Austin,J advanced to second; Nagel,C scored. 4 6
Brulport,J pinch hit for Restrepo,D. 4 6
Brulport,J struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 4 6
Bryant,D reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBFF); Ramos,T out at second ss to 2b. 4 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southeastern - Bottom of 7th MC SEU
Brulport,J to 1b. 4 6
Collins,C doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 4 6
Bartholomae grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Collins,C advanced to third. 4 6
Ciesielski reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss, RBI (2-2
KSBB); Collins,C scored. 4 7
Cozza,A pinch ran for Ciesielski. 4 7
Wittmann,P struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 4 7
Perez,V struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 4 7

Montreat - Top of 8th MC SEU
Furches,H out at first 1b to p (0-0). 4 7
Gonzalez,G flied out to lf (0-0). 4 7
Ethier,K struck out looking (3-2 KFBFFBBK). 4 7

Southeastern - Bottom of 8th MC SEU
Caldwell,E to p for Hart,J. 4 7
Hopkins,N singled to left field (0-0). 4 7
Streuer,N grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB); Hopkins,N advanced to second. 4 7
Flores,D popped up to p (1-1 KB). 4 7
Essig,J grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 7

Montreat - Top of 9th MC SEU
Nagel,C flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 7
Brunner,M grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 4 7
Austin,J walked (3-2 BKKFBBB). 4 7
Austin,J advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 7
Ramos,T doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-2 BSBSB); Austin,J scored, unearned. 5 7
Bolivar,W pinch ran for Ramos,T. 5 7
Brulport,J struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKFFFFFFFBS). 5 7

Southeastern - Bottom of 9th MC SEU


